DS_MA1000_CE0001301_ REV A03_02AUG11
The MobileAccess1000 (MA1000) provides
enterprise level indoor coverage for a wide
range of wireless services over a single
broadband infrastructure.
MobileAccess1000 is a single operator, multi-
band system based on combining a number of
services, voice and data, and distributing them

7
DS_MA1000_CE0001301_ REV A03_02AUG11
Ordering Information
MA1000 QSX
Service Supported Part Number Description
CELL/PCS/700
LTE/AWS
1000-C85P19L70A17-A
MA1000 Quad-service package supporting CELL, PCS, 700 MHz LTE
and AWS.
1000M-C85P19L70A17-A
MA1000 Quad-service package supporting CELL, PCS, 700 MHz LTE
and AWS with MMF.
MA1000 TSX
Service Supported Part Number Description
CELL/PCS/700 LTE
1000-C85P19L70-A MA1000 TSX tri-service CELL/PCS and 700 MHz LTE.
1000M-C85P19L70-A MA1000 TSX tri-service CELL/PCS and 700 MHz LTE with MMF.
CELL/PCS/AWS
1000-C85P19A17-A MA1000 TSX tri-service CELL/PCS and AWS.
1000M-C85P19A17-A MA1000 TSX tri-service CELL/PCS and AWS with MMF.
IDEN/SMR/PCS
1000-IDEN-SMR-G-PCS MA1000 TSX tri-service iDEN/SMR and PCS with G-Block support.
1000M-IDEN-SMR-G-PCS
MA1000 TSX tri-service iDEN/SMR and PCS with G-Block support with
MMF.
1000-IDEN-SMR-G-PCSF
MA1000 TSX tri-service iDEN/SMR and PCS with G-Block support and
filter to provide additional guard band between iDEN DL and SMR UL.
1000M-IDEN-SMR-G-PCSF
MA1000 TSX tri-service iDEN/SMR and PCS with G-Block support and
filter to provide additional guard band between iDEN DL and SMR UL
with MMF.
8
DS_MA1000_CE0001301_ REV A03_02AUG11
Ordering Information (Continued)
Remote Hub Units
Part Number Description
1000-CELL-4E Single-band CELL, 4 Ports, PCS Add-On Support
1000-PCS-4E Single-band PCS,  4 Ports, AWS Add-On Support
1000-DCS-4E Single-band DCS, 4 Ports, UMTS Add-On Support
1000M-DCS MMF Single-band DCS, 4 Ports, UMTS Add-On Support
1000-CELL-PCS4E-HL Dual-band CELL/PCS, 4 Ports, AWS Add-On Support
1000M-CELL-PCS4E-HL MMF Dual-band CELL/PCS, 4 Ports, AWS Add-On Support
1000-CELL-DCS4E Dual-band CELL/DCS, 4 Ports, UMTS Add-On Support
1000M-GSM-DCS MMF Dual-band GSM/DCS 4 Ports, UMTS Add-On Support
1000-GSM-DCS4E Dual-band GSM/DCS, 4 Ports, UMTS Add-On Support
1000-GSMO-DCS4E Dual-band GSM Orange/DCS, 4 Ports, UMTS Add-On Support
1000M-iDEN-SMR MMF Dual-band iDEN(SMR800)/SMR900 Paging,4 Ports, PCS Add-On Support
1000-iDEN-SMR4 Dual-band iDEN(SMR800)/SMR900, 4 Ports, PCS Add-On Support
1000-iDEN-SMR4F Dual-band iDEN(SMR800)/SMR900, 4 Ports with Filter Kit, PCS Add-On Support
1000-SMR-FILTER Filter Kit for SMR 900
Add-On Modules
Part Number Description
700LTE-AO-A-SCU
Add-On kit for LTE 700 MHz service for use in upgrade situations with older MA1000 Cell/PCS
RHUs (P/N 1000-CELL-PCS4E and 1000M-CELL-PCS). Includes 700 MHz service combiner unit
(SCU-700) and applicable accessories for connecting to the Cell/PCS RHU.
700LTE-AO-B-HL Add-On for LTE 700 MHz service with MA1000 Cell/PCS RHUs (P/N 1000(M)-CELL-PCS4E-HL)
1200-G-PCS-AO Add-On RHU Supporting a PCS w/G-Block
1200-UMTSE-AO Add-On RHU - UMTS Service